OP \$315.00 3876270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark' Andy, Inc		08/15/2014	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ally Bank, as Agent		
Street Address:	1185 Avenue of the Americas, 2nd Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	State Bank: UTAH		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3876270	READY MOUNT SHEETS
Serial Number:	74431716	SOLEX
Serial Number:	73670838	ITEK GRAPHIX
Serial Number:	71667789	A. B. DICK
Serial Number:	71660391	A. B. DICK
Serial Number:	71660390	A-B- DICK
Serial Number:	71660389	A - B - DICK
Serial Number:	71660119	A. B. DICK
Serial Number: 71645123		A. B. DICK
Serial Number:	77525908	DI-DRY
Serial Number:	73482985	MEGA
Serial Number:	76523814	THINDRUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

TRADEMARK

900301701 REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0976

Address Line 4: Col	Columbus, OHIO 43219		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Murray		
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014		

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark secrity agmt Mark' Andy#page1.tif source=Trademark secrity agmt Mark' Andy#page2.tif source=Trademark secrity agmt Mark' Andy#page3.tif source=Trademark secrity agmt Mark' Andy#page4.tif source=Trademark secrity agmt Mark' Andy#page5.tif source=Trademark secrity agmt Mark' Andy#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY

August 15, 2014

WHEREAS, Mark' Andy, Inc., a Missouri corporation having a mailing address at 18081 Chesterfield Airport Road Chesterfield, Missouri 63005 ("Grantor") has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain of its affiliates are obligated to Ally Bank ("Ally") and various other financial institutions (collectively, "Lenders") and Ally as agent for Lenders ("Agent") pursuant to (i) a certain Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated the date hereof, among Agent, Lenders, Grantor and certain other Loan Parties and (ii) a certain Trademark Collateral Security Agreement, dated October 8, 2008, made by Grantor and MAI Capital Holdings, Inc. in favor of Agent (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Grantor is granting to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in Grantor's Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby assign unto Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders and grant to Agent for its benefit and for the ratable benefit of Lenders a security interest in and to Grantor's Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which assignment and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page to Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0978

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

MARK' ANDY, INC., as a Grantor

Name: Paul Bamatter

Title: Secretary

ALLY Bank, as Agent

Name: Eric S. Miller

Title: Managing Director

Ally Corporate Finance

Grantor expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Agent and Lenders with respect to the assignment and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

MARK' ANDY, INC., as a Grantor

By:

Name: Paul Bamatter Title: Secretary

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: Eric S. Miller

Title: Managing Director
Ally Corporate Finance

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment of Security

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Trademark Assignment of Security dated the date hereof, between Mark' Andy, Inc. ("Grantor") and Ally Bank, as Agent.

TRADEMARKS

Loan Party Name	Title (Mark)	Application Date	Registration Date	Trademark Number/ Application Number	Country
Mark Andy, Inc.	PRINT PRODUCTS	March 23, 2005	March 23, 2005	Reg. No. G05082700123	USA (Florida)
Mark Andy, Inc.	READY MOUNT SHEETS	March 25, 2010	November 16, 2010	Ser No 77968176 Reg No 3876270	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	SOLEX™	September 3, 1993	August 22, 1995	Ser No 74431716	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	ITEK GRAPHIX®	July 8, 1987	May 22, 1990	Ser No 73670838	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	June 7, 1954	July 5, 1955	Ser No 71667789	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	February 1, 1954	February 15, 1955	Ser No 71660391	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	February 1, 1954	April 5, 1955	Ser No 71660390	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	February 1, 1954	December 20, 1955	Ser No 71660389	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	January 26, 1954	July 5, 1955	Ser No 71660119	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	ABDick®	April 13, 1953	December 20, 1955	Ser No 71645123	USA
Mark Andy, Inc.	DI-DRY®	July 18, 2008	January 12, 2010	Ser No 77525908	USA
Mark Andy,	MEGA®	May 30, 1984	August 4, 1987	Ser No 73482985	USA

Schedule A to Trademark Assignment of SecurityRADEMARK

REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0981

Inc.					
Mark	Thin-Drum™	June 12, 2003	May 11, 2004	Ser No 76523814	USA
Andy,					
Inc.					
Mark	MEGA®	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,	Plus				,
Inc.					
Mark	QuickSIlver™	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,					
Inc.					
Mark	Triton	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,					
Inc.					7701
Mark	Image-Works	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,	Blue				
Inc.				TTATES TO TAKE	TTO 4
Mark	Blue Label®	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,					
Inc.			7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	**************************************	TICA
Mark	DSTAT	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,	Platemaking				
Inc.	System TM				
Mark	Digital	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	USA
Andy,	Platemaster	,			
Inc.	2000®				<u> </u>

RECORDED: 09/19/2014

REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0982